

The Belfast Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a newspaper.

FRIDAY, 27th JANUARY, 1939.

His Grace the Governor of Northern Ireland has been pleased to approve of the appointment of Charles Frederick Fellows Davies, Esq., O.B.E., to be Deputy Inspector General of the Royal Ulster Constabulary. Ministry of Home Affairs,

Stormont.

26th January, 1939.

MINSTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS FOR NORTHERN IRELAND. EXPLOSIVES ACT, 1875.

Whereas Sergeant John Dobson (No. 4434) of the Royal Ulster Constabulary was on the 8th day of December, 1936, appointed to be an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act, 1875:

And whereas the said Sergeant John Dobson is no longer available for the duties

of Inspector.

Now I, the Right Honourable Sir Richard Dawson Bates, Baronet, D.L., M.P., being the Minister of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland, in virtue of the power conferred on me by Section 53 of the said Act, and of every other power enabling me in this behalf, do hereby order that the said Sergeant John Dobson shall from this date cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties on an Inspector under the said Act.

R. DAWSON BATES, Minister of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland.

Belfast. 11th January, 1939.

EXPLOSIVES ACT, 1875.

In virtue of the power conferred on me by Section 53 of the Explosives Act, 1875, and of every other power enabling me in this behalf, I, The Right Honourable Sir Richard Dawson Bates, Baronet, D.L., M.P., being the Minister of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland, hereby appoint Sergeant Thomas Vizzard (No. 1682), of the Royal Ulster Constabulary, as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act, and do hereby direct him to exercise only such powers and to perform such duties under the said Act as I shall from time to time assign to him.

R. DAWSON BATES,

Minister of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland.

Belfast.

11th January, 1939.

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION FOR NORTHERN IRELAND.

The Civil Service Commissioners for Northern Ireland hereby announce that Certificates of Qualification have been issued in favour of the following persons:—

INSPECTOR AND HEAD ORGANIZER OF PHYSICAL TRAINING.

9th January, 1939—Lennox Bain Dickinson.

CLERK.

17th January, 1939—Dermot or Dermott Edward Hughes.